深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Specification of Cjiang products
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors
Customer P/N:
Cjiang P/N: FPB252010D Series
[ New Released, Revised] SPEC No：

○ Smart phone/PAD,HDD/SSD,DVC/DSC
○ mobile display panels, portable game devices, compact power supply modules,other.
3. Part Number Construction
F P B 2 5 2 0 1 0 D ― 1 R 0 M Ｔ □
｜
TYPE
L×W×H
2.5×2.0×1.0max.（mm）
Feature
Type
Inductance
（uH）
Tolera
nce Packing Design
Code
100:10uＨ N:±30% T:Taping
1R0:1.0uＨ M:±20%
R47:0.47uH
4.Characteristics Specification Table
Part No. L
(uH)
Tolerance
Rdc
（mΩ）
Max.[Typ.]
Ｉsat （A）
Max.[Typ.]
Ｉtemp （A）
Max.[Typ.]
FPB252010D-R33MTW0 0.33 ±20％ 23　[19] 6.4　[7.3] 4.75　[5.5]
FPB252010D-R47MTW0 0.47 ±20％ 27　[22] 5.6　[6.4] 4.2　[4.9]
FPB252010D-1R0MT0 1.0 ±20％ 45　[39] 4.2　[4.7] 3.4　[4.0]
FPB252010D-1R5MT0 1.5 ±20％ 70　[61] 3.4　[3.7] 2.55　[2.95]
FPB252010D-2R2MT0 2.2 ±20％ 97　[84] 2.8　[3.1] 2.2　[2.55]
FPB252010D-3R3MT0 3.3 ±20％ 155　[133] 2.3　[2.55] 1.5　[1.75]
FPB252010D-4R7MT0 4.7 ±20％ 225  [194] 2.0　[2.2] 1.35　[1.55]
FPB252010D-6R8MT0 6.8 ±20％ 335　[290] 1.65　[1.85] 1.2　[1.35]
FPB252010D-100MT0 10 ±20％ 470　[415] 1.35　[1.55] 0.9　[1.05]
・Test frequency at 1MHz,OSC LEVEL:0.5V
・Inductance is measured with Keysight Technologies LCR meter 4285A. Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
・Rated current: smaller value of either Isat or Itemp.
・Isat:The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
・Itemp:The DC current at which the temperature rises approximately ΔT=40°C.
※Itemp is a reference value according to our usage environment.
※In the end application, the circuit design should be such that the part temperature rise does not exceed 40 ℃.
・Withstand DC Voltage：20[V]
1/6
Power Inductor　FPB252010D
5.L Frequency Characteristics
6.Inductance vs. DC Bias Characteristics
7.Shape & Dimensions
Dimensions in mm
2/6
Power Inductor　FPB252010D
8.Packaging Style
Series A B H (pcs/reel) (g/reel)
FPB252010D-□□□MT□ 2.3±0.1 2.8±0.1 1.3±0.1 3,000 150±10
※A & B MEASUREMENT POINT TO BE 0.20mm FROM BOTTOM POCKET.
Packing Box
Box Name Size(cm) Weight(g)
120K Inner Packing Box 39*29*21.5 433±20
120K Outer Packing Box 41*31*24.5 503±20
60K Inner Packing Box 29*20*21.5 229±20
60K Outer Packing Box 31*22*24.5 299±20
15K Packing Box 19.8*18.8*7 76±20
9.Recommended Land Pattern
10.Recommended Reflow Profile